

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K (HRM Section)

Subject:- Promotion/regularization of Incharge Headmasters/Masters as Headmasters and equivalent of School Education Department.

CORRIGENDUM Dated: 17.10.2024

Please read 'Shahzada Bano' instead of 'Shahzada Akhter' in the column, 'Name' at S.No.117, Seniority No.3835, in respect of Shahzada Bano, retired Headmaster in Government Order No.298-JK(Edu) of 2023 Dated 15.09.2023 issued under endorsement No.Edu-HRM/45/2021-01/27563 dated 15.09.2023.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Suresh Kumar Gupta)IFS Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department Dated: 17-10-2024

No.Edu-HRM/19/2024-01(7380932) Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J,K&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 3. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, School Education Department.
- 4. Concerned Chief Education Officer.
- 5. Concerned official.
- 6. Government Order file/stock file (w.2.s.c.).
- 7. I/c Website, School Education Department.

17.10.2024

(Thannaji Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government